RESOLUTION _____

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO VILLAGE BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 6/7/2022

WHEREAS, Mayor Barnett has made the following appointments to Village Boards and Commissions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove does hereby confirm the following appointments:

BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS

Re-appoint Jillian Mikrut to a three-year term expiring August 31, 2025

COMMUNITY EVENTS COMMISSION

Appoint Theresa Kulat to a three-year term expiring August 31, 2025

EVIRNOMENTAL CONCERNS COMMISSION

Appoint Rachel Grudzinski to a three-year term expiring August 31, 2025

LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Appoint William Nienburg to a six-year term expiring August 31, 2028

POLICE PENSION

Re-appoint Norman Sidler to a two-year term expiring August 31, 2024

Appoint Stephen Cogger to a two-year term expiring August 31, 2024

Passed:

Attest:

Mayor

Village Clerk

1\mw\res.22\brd&com-05-17-22